BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

In the Matter of the Application of Otter Tail
Power Company for an Energy Conversion
Facility Permit for the Construction of a
Combustion Turbine Generator and Associated
Infrastructure Including a Natural Gas Pipeline
and Electric Transmission Line near Astoria,
South Dakota

EL17-042

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1, Thomas J. Welk, do hereby certify that I am a member of Boyce Law Firm, LLP,
attorneys for Otter Tail Power Company and that on the 27" day of October 2017, a true and
correct copy of the Affidavit of Mailing of Landowner Notice Letter and this Certificate of
Service were served via email to the following addresses listed:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen

Executive Director

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Amanda Reiss

Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
amanda.reiss(@state.sd.us

Mr. Jon Thurber

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501

jon.thurber@state.sd.us

Mr. William Swanson, P.E.
Manager, Supply Engineering
Otter Tail Power Company
215 8. Cascade St.

Fergus Falls, MN 56537

Ms. Kristen Edwards

Staff Attorney

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501
Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us

Mr. Darren Kearney

Staff Analyst

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 E. Capitol Ave.

Pierre, SD 57501

darren kearney(@state.sd.us

Mr. Mark Thoma

Manager Environmental Services
Otter Tail Power Company

215 S. Cascade St.

Fergus Falls, MN 56537
mthoma@otpco.com

Mr. Mark Bring

Associate General Counsel & Director of TLegal
Affairs

Otter Tail Power Company

215 8. Cascade St.




wswanson@otpco.com

Ms. Vicki Buseth

Finance Officer

Brooking County

Ste. 100

520 E. Third St.

Brookings, SD 57006
vbuseth@brookingscountysd.gov

Fergus Falls, MN 56537
mbring@otpco.com

Ms. Pam Lynde
Auditor

Deuel County

PO Box 616

408 Fourth St. West
Clear Lake, SD 57226
plynde@itctel.com

Do

Thomas J. Welk ¢

Jason R. Sutton

BOYCE LAW FIRM, LLP

P.O. Box 5015

Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5015
(605) 336-2424

Mark Bring

Director of Legislative Affairs & Associate General
Counsel

Otter Tail Power Company

215 8. Cascade St.

Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496

(218) 739-8922




